

CITY OF MARSHALL AGENDA ITEM REPORT

Meeting Date:	Tuesday, September 10, 2019
Category:	CONSENT AGENDA
Type:	ACTION
Subject:	Consider Resolution Approving the 2020 Fee Schedule
Background Information:	Attached is the proposed changes to the 2019 Fee Schedule. The Ways & Means Committee reviewed the changes to the Fee Schedule at their meeting on September 5, 2019. Staff and Ways & Means Committee are recommending Council approval of the 2020 Fee Schedule. Recommendations include reducing some fees to \$0.00 and/or removing them from the schedule, increasing fees for others by an incremental amount (i.e. Building Permit 2% and Surface Water 3%), as well as changing wording for better clarification. The amendments are shown in the redlined 2020 Fee Schedule.
Fiscal Impact:	
Alternative/ Variations:	
Recommendations:	Approve Resolution Number XXXX, Second Series approving specific fees to be charged by the City of Marshall.